this contract is terminated by either party or whether the student withdraws from DEC’s home-school program 

prior to completion of the month for which the tuition is paid, and regardless of whether the student is absent for 

all or any of the days of the month for which the tuition is paid.   

c) Fees:  An annual fee of THREE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE AND NO/100 ($395) DOLLARS for registration 

shall be paid by parent(s)/legal guardian(s) upon the execution of this contract, in default of which this contract 

shall be null and void.  This fee is non-refundable, regardless of whether this contract is terminated by DEC or by